

**CONSTRUCTION OF AN ACTIVITY/PROGRAM BUILDING AND SUPPORT FACILITIES
AT HOLMDEL PARK**

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4217
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Jennifer Kaczala, QPA

| Number of Bids Received | Vendor Name and Address |
|-------------------------|--|
| 4 | <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Alexander The Great, Inc., 581 Rt. 46 W., Fairfield, NJ 070042. Apex Enterprises of Union, Inc. 2254 Corlies Ave., Route 33, Neptune City, NJ 077533. McCauley Construction Comp., Inc., 48 Community Place, Unit C, Long Branch, NJ 077404. M & M Construction Co., Inc., 540 North Ave., Union, NJ 07083 |

PRICE AMOUNT %

001 1 EA BASE BID

00048 ALEXANDER THE GREAT INC. 3,432,375.00

09525 MCCAULEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,350,000.00

52561 APEX ENTERPRISES OF UNION, INC 2,773,000.00

55516 M & M CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. 2,930,000.00

002 1 EA ALTERNATE BID #1 DEDUCT INSTALLATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIALS, AREAS TO BE SEEDED IN LIEU OF PLANT MATERIALS.

00048 ALEXANDER THE GREAT INC. 306,800.00 306,800.00-

09525 MCCAULEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 179,000.00 179,000.00-

52561 APEX ENTERPRISES OF UNION, INC 180,000.00 180,000.00-

55516 M & M CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. 180,000.00 180,000.00-

003 1 EA ALTERNATE BID #2 DEDUCT ASPHALT MILLING AND NEW ASPHALT OVERLAY. REPLACE WITH ASPHALT CRACK SEALING, ASPHALT REJUVENATION AND LINE STRIPING PER SPECIFICATIONS.

00048 ALEXANDER THE GREAT INC. 383,350.00 38,350.00-

09525 MCCAULEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 199,960.00 19,960.00-

52561 APEX ENTERPRISES OF UNION, INC NO BID

55516 M & M CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. NO BID

004 1 EA ALTERNATE BID #3 DEDUCT CERAMIC TILE ON WALLS IN BATHROOMS & JANITOR CLOSET WITH EPOXY PAINTED WALLS.

00048 ALEXANDER THE GREAT INC. 366,110.00 36,610.00-

09525 MCCAULEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 12,000.00 12,000.00-

52561 APEX ENTERPRISES OF UNION, INC 20,000.00 20,000.00-

55516 M & M CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. 15,000.00 15,000.00-

| | | PRICE | AMOUNT | % |
|-------|--|-----------|-------------|---|
| 005 | 1 EA ALTERNATE BID #4 DEDUCT FLOOR TILE IN BATHROOMS AND JANITOR CLOSET REPLACE WITH POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR | | | |
| 00048 | ALEXANDER THE GREAT INC. | 13541.00 | 13,541.00- | |
| 09525 | MCCAULEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | 4000.00 | 4,000.00- | |
| 52561 | APEX ENTERPRISES OF UNION, INC | 4000.00 | 4,000.00- | |
| 55516 | M & M CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. | 15000.00 | 15,000.00 | |
| ----- | | | | |
| 006 | 1 EA ALTERNATE BID #5 DEDUCT METAL WOOD LOOK CEILING UNDER OPEN PORCH, REPLACE WITH CEMENT FIBERBOARD BEAD BOARD LOOK PATTERN CEILING. | | | |
| 00048 | ALEXANDER THE GREAT INC. | 279660.00 | 279,660.00- | |
| 09525 | MCCAULEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | 74000.00 | 74,000.00- | |
| 52561 | APEX ENTERPRISES OF UNION, INC | 60000.00 | 60,000.00- | |
| 55516 | M & M CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. | | NO BID | |
| ----- | | | | |

ALEXANDER THE GRE

| | ALEXANDER THE GRE 3432375.00 | MCCAULEY CONSTRUC 2350000.00 | APEX ENTERPRI SES 2773000.00 | M & M CONSTRUCTI O 2930000.00 |
|--------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 001 | | | | |
| 002 | 6800.00 | 306800.00 | 79000.00 | 179000.00 |
| 003 | 38350.00 | 19960.00 | 19960.00 | |
| 004 | 36610.00 | 12000.00 | 20000.00 | 20000.00 |
| 005 | 13541.00 | 4000.00 | 4000.00 | 15000.00 |
| 006 | 79660.00 | 279660.00 | 74000.00 | 60000.00 |
| TOTALS | 2757414.00 | 2061040.00 | 2509000.00 | 2750000.00 |